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I N D E X

SUSTaINabIlITy 

Sustainability refers to a range of practic-
es that are not only ecologically sound, 
but also economically viable and socially 
responsible. ( Sustainable farmers may 
farm largely organically or biodynamically 
but have flexibility to choose what works 
best for their individual property; they may 
also focus on energy and water conser-
vation, use of renewable resources and 
other issues  ). Some third-party agencies 
offer sustainability certifications, and many 
regional industry associations are working 
on developing clearer standards.

bIOdIvERSITy & WINE INITIaTIvE

The Biodiversity & Wine Initiative (B.W.I.) is 
a pioneering conservation partnership with 
the South African wine industry.
B.W.I. members are wine producers and 
/ or growers who have made a commit-
ment to conserving our unique Cape wine-
lands, whilst implementing environmental-
ly responsible management pratices both 
within their cellars and on the farm.
In addition, these producers or growers 
have fulfilled the stringent B.W.I. Member 
criteria, established and audited by the 
B.W.I. commitee.

dEmETER INTERNaTIONal

Demeter International is the largest certi-
fication organization for biodynamic agri-
culture, and is one of three predominant 
organic certifiers. Its name is a reference to 
Demeter, the Greek goddess of grain and 
fertility. Demeter Biodynamic Certification 
is used in over 50 countries to verify that 
biodynamic products meet international 
standards in production and processing.
The Demeter certification program was 
established in 1928, and as such was the 
first ecological label for organically pro-
duced foods.
Certification is difficult to come by and 
must be renewed annually. Demeter’s “bi-
odynamic” certification requires biodiversi-
ty and ecosystem preservation, soil hus-
bandry, livestock integration, prohibition 
of genetically engineered organisms and 
viewing the farm as a living “holistic organ-
ism”. The certification verifies the fulfillment 
of the standards on behalf of the farmers, 
which in turn guarantees high quality food 
products to the consumers. This is re-
warded by receiving a higher price for food 
certified with the “Demeter” label, ranging 
from 10-30% on average.

ORGaNIc

There are   additives, or, “organic” wines 
which are made from organically grown 
grapes, without any added sulfites 
( though naturally occurring sulfites will still 
be present ).

bIOdyNamIc 

Biodynamic is similar to organic farming 
in that both take place without chemi-
cals, but biodynamic farming incorporates 
ideas about a vineyard as an ecosystem, 
and also accounting for things such as 
astrological influences and lunar cycles. A 
biodynamic wine means that the grapes 
are farmed biodynamically, and that the 
winemaker did not make the wine with 
any common manipulations such as yeast 
additions or acidity adjustments. A wine 
“made from biodynamic grapes” means 
that a vintner used biodynamically grown 
grapes, but followed a less strict list of 
rules in winemaking.

REaSONEd aGRIcUlTURE

Reasoned agriculture appeared in the ear-
ly 1990s and was officially recognised in 
2002. 
It opposes classic chemical treatments 
preferring to adapt to the specific situation, 
by minimising treatments.
As a halfway point between traditional 
and organic production methods, it uses 
agropharmaceuticals but not excessively.
It is defined as economically feasible wine 
growing that respects the environment.
The saving in vine treatments revolves 
around meteorological observation.
The weather, wind, heat and humidity con-
dition the presence of pests or fungus. By 
anticipating any risks of disease or attacks 
by pests, we can look just for the right 
treatment.
In reasoned agriculture, particular atten-
tion is paid not only to the choice of the 
products used but also to the timing of 
applications.
Advantages can be seen in the grape 
quality and by taking into account current 
consumer expectations regarding food 
and environmental safety.

aGRIcONFIaNcE

Agriconfiance rewards mainly the qualita-
tive management of farms, traceability and 
food safety.
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ITaly

lOmbaRdy

bEllavISTa FRANCIACORTA www.bellavistawine.it

6,900Limited200675 Cl.Sparkling • Vittorio Moretti Extra dry D.O.C.G. Chardonnay 55% , Pinot Nero 45% 12.5%

4,200N.V.1.5 L.• Alma Cuvée Brut D.O.C.G. Chardonnay 80%, 19% Pinot Nero, Pinot Bianco 1% 12.5%JS 90
1,900N.V.75 Cl.• Alma Cuvée Brut D.O.C.G. Chardonnay 80%, 19% Pinot Nero, Pinot Bianco 1% 12.5%JS 90
2,800200875 Cl.• Cuvée Brut D.O.C.G. Chardonnay 72%,  Pinot Nero 28% 12.5%      

PIEdmONT

Gaja www.gaja.com

15,550Limited199975 Cl.Red • Barbaresco D.O.C.G. WS 95 Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%RP 94
14,850Limited200175 Cl.• Barbaresco D.O.C.G. Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

8,500Coming Soon201375 Cl.• Barbaresco D.O.C.G WS 92 Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%RP 91 JS 94
14,850Limited200375 Cl.• Sperss D.O.C. Nebbiolo 100% 13.0%

10,400Limited201175 Cl.• Sperss D.O.C. Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

9,550201275 Cl.• Darmagi D.O.C. Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc 14.0%

21,000Limited201150 Cl.• Sori Tildin D.O.C. Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

2,700201475 Cl.• Sito Moresco Langhe D.O.C. Nebbiolo 35%, Merlot 35%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30% 14.0%

3,800201275 Cl.• Dagromis Barolo D.O.C.G. Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

15,800200175 Cl.• Conteisa D.O.C.G. WS 93 Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%RP 92
11,350Limited200575 Cl.White • Gaia & Rey Langhe D.O.C. WS 95 Chardonnay 100% 13.5%

10,630Limited200675 Cl.• Gaia & Rey Langhe D.O.C. WS 93 Chardonnay 100% 13.5%RP 92
9,670Limited201475 Cl.• Gaia & Rey Langhe D.O.C. Chardonnay 100% 14.5%

3,800201575 Cl.• Rossj-Bass D.O.C. Chardonnay 100% 13.0%

2,150LimitedN.V.50 Cl.Grappa • Grappa Costa Russi Sperss D.O.C. Nebbiolo 100% 45.0%

baRTOlO maScaREllO www.barolodibarolo.com

5,440201175 Cl.Red • Barolo D.O.C.G. WS 93 Nebbiolo 100% 14.5%RP 94
1,630201475 Cl.• Dolcetto d’Alba D.O.C. Dolcetto 100% 13.0%

2,830201375 Cl.• Nebbiolo D.O.C. VN 92 Nebbiolo 100% 13.0%  

PERlINO www.perlino.com

690N.V.75 Cl.Sparkling • Stella Moscato Dolce Moscato 100%    6.5%
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ITaly

PIEdmONT

maSSOlINO www.massolino.it

  VINEYARDS         
 3,900Limited201275 Cl.Red • Barolo Margheria D.O.C.G Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

6,000Limited201075 Cl.• Barolo Vigna Rionda D.O.C.G Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%

4,920200975 Cl.• Barolo Vigna Rionda D.O.C.G WS 92 Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%JS 94
CLASSIC

2,460201275 Cl.• Barolo D.O.C.G. WS 93 Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%00

 1,630201475 Cl.• Nebbiolo Langhe D.O.C. Nebbiolo 100% 14.0%0      
1,260201475 Cl.• Dolcetto D’Alba D.O.C. WS 90 Dolcetto 100% 14.0%

1,200201575 Cl.Sweet • Moscato d’Asti D.O.C.G Moscato Bianco 100% 5.5%

 aNGElO NEGRO www.negroangelo.it
 

1,150201375 Cl.Red • Barbera d’Alba Dina D.O.C. Barbera 100% 13.0%

 1,300201575 Cl.White • Serra Lupini Roero Arneis D.O.C. Roero Arneis 100% 13.0%      

vIlla SPaRINa www.villasparina.it

1,200201575 Cl.White • Gavi di Gavi D.O.C.G. Cortese di Gavi 100% 13.0%JS 91

alTO adIGE

TERlaNO www.kellerei-terlan.com

SELECTIONS       
1,900201375 Cl.Red • Montigl Riserva D.O.C. Pinot Nero 100% 13.5%RP 93
2,550Limited201275 Cl.White • Lunare D.O.C. Gewürztraminer 100% 14.5%RP 91

  VINEYARDS         
 2,690Limited201475 Cl.White • Quarz D.O.C. Sauvignon Blanc 100% 14.0%RP 91

1,930Limited201375 Cl.• Vorberg Riserva Pinot Bianco D.O.C. WE 92 Pinot Bianco 100% 13.5%RP 93
1,400201575 Cl.• Winkl Sauvignon Blanc D.O.C. Sauvignon Blanc 100% 13.5%RP 93
1,500201475 Cl.• Kreuth Chardonnay D.O.C. Chardonnay 100% 13.5%RP 91

H 91 pts Falstaff
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alTO adIGE

TERlaNO www.kellerei-terlan.com

CLASSIC

1,570201575 Cl.White • Gewurztraminer D.O.C. Gewurztraminer 100% 14.0%

1,450201575 Cl.• Pinot grigio D.O.C. Pinot grigio 100% 13.0%RP 90 JS 92
1,360201575 Cl.• Chardonnay  D.O.C. Chardonnay 100% 13.0%

1,250201575 Cl.• Terlaner D.O.C. Chardonnay, Sauvignon, Pinot Bianco 13.5%RP 90 00

FRIUlI vENEZIa GIUlIa

PRImOSIc www.primosic.com

1,500Limited201275 Cl.Red • Merlot Murno Single Vineyard D.O.C WS 88 Merlot 100% 14.0%RP 87
2,100Limited201175 Cl.White • Klin Collio Bianco D.O.C.   Sauvignon Blanc, Chardonnay, Ribolla gialla 14.5%

1,730201375 Cl.• Chardonnay Gmajne Single Vineyard D.O.C  Chardonnay 100% 14.0%

1,490201575 Cl.• Pinot Grigio Murno Single Vineyard D.O.C Pinot Grigio 100% 13.0%

2,150Limited201275 Cl.Or • Ribolla di Oslavia D.O.C Ribolla Gialla 100% 13.5%

vIlla maRTINa

690201575 Cl.White • Pinot Grigio I.G.T.   Pinot Grigio 100% 13.0%

PITaRS www.pitars.it

1,100201575 Cl.Sparkling • Prosecco Gold D.O.C. Spumante Extra Dry Millesimato Glera 100% 11.5%JS 90
900201575 Cl.• Prosecco Brut Millesimato D.O.C. Glera 100% 11.5%JS 91
900N.V.75 Cl.• Prosecco Rosé Vino Spumante Dry Glera, Pinot Noir 11.5%JS 89
630N.V.75 Cl.• Cuvée Stella Spumante Extra Dry Glera, Ribolla Gialla, Verduzzo 11.0%

vENETO
ZENaTO www.zenato.it

4,900201075 Cl.• Amarone Riserva Sergio D.O.C.G WS 94 Corvina 80%, Rondinella 10%, Oseleta 10% 16.5%JS 94 000

3,000201175 Cl.Red • Amarone della Valpolicella Classico D.O.C.G WS 94 Corvina 80%, Rondinella 10%, Croatina & Oseleta 10% 16.0%RP 95 00

H James Suckling 92 Points

 1,620201275 Cl.• Ripassa Valpolicella Superiore D.O.C. Corvina 85%, Rondinella 10%, Oseleta 5% 14.0%
H Decanter World Wine Awards 2014 - International Trophy Winner - Best in Show   

1,200201175 Cl.• Cormi I.G.T. Corvina 50%, Merlot 50% 13.5%

999201575 Cl.White • Lugana San Benedetto D.O.C. WS 88 Trebbiano 100% 13.0%JS 90
860201575 Cl.Rosé • Bardolino Chiaretto D.O.C. Corvina 65%, Rondinella 25%  & Molinara 10% 12.5%
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vENETO

TEdESchI www.tedeschiwines.com

2,450201275 Cl.Red •  Amarone Della Valpolicella Classico D.O.C.G WS 91 Corvina 30%, Corvinone 30%, Rondinella 30%, 16.0%WE 93 00

Rossignola Oselata, Negrara & Dindarella 10%.   
1,300201375 Cl.• Capitel Nicalo Valpolicella Superiore D.O.C. WS 88 Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Rossignola, Oseleta, Negrara 13.0%

930201575 Cl.• Soave Classico D.O.C. Garganega 100% 42%

2,330N.V.70 Cl.Grappa • Grappa di Amarone Monte Olmi Corvina,Corvinone and Rondinella 42%

vENETO

cORTE RUGOlIN www.corterugolin.it

2,30020111,5 L.Red • Amarone Crosara delle Strie D.O.C.G Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella 16.0%

1,400201475 Cl.• Valpolicella Classico Superiore Ripasso D.O.C. Corvina, Corvine, Rondinella, other local varieties 14.0%00

FOlladOR www.folladorprosecco.co.uk

6,140LimitedN.V.3 L.Sparkling • Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry Silver D.O.C. Glera 100% 11.5%

780N.V.75 Cl.• Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry Silver  D.O.C. Glera 100% 11.5%

699N.V.75 Cl.• Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry Gold  D.O.C. WS 90 Glera 100% 11.5%RP 89
820Coming SoonLimitedN.V.75 Cl.Spk Rosé • Prosecco Rosé Treviso D.O.C. Glera 84%, Moscato Rosa 16% 11.5%

H Bronze sommelier 2011 •  Bronze Decanter 2010  •  Bronze Decanter 2011

 ♥ A percentage of the sales price of this bottle will be donated to the Queen Sirikit Centre for Breast Cancer Research to help their work with the underpriviledged. The patron is Her Majesty the Queen.

EmIlIa ROmaGNa

caSalI vITIcUlTURI www.casalivini.it

 850N.V.75 Cl.S.Sweet • Lambrusco Amabile Frizzante Dell’Emilia I.G.T. Salamini, Marani & Ancilotta 11.5%

TUScaNy

dUEmaNI COSTA TOSCANA www.duemani.eu

ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC / DEMETER CERTIFIED  
 6,650Limited201275 Cl.Red • Duemani I.G.T. RP 93 Cabernet Franc 100% 14.5%JS 99 000

2,350201375 Cl.• Altrovino I.G.T. RP 93 Merlot 50%, Cabernet Franc 50% 13.5%JS 93 00

1,880201375 Cl.• Cifra I.G.T. RP 93 Cabernet Franc 100% 14.5%JS 92 00
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TUScaNy

FONTOdI CHIANTI www.fontodi.com

ORGANIC  
9,30020111,5 L.Red • Flaccianello I.G.T. WS 95 Sangiovese 100% 15.0%RP 95 JS 95
4,200201175 Cl.• Flaccianello I.G.T. WS 95 Sangiovese 100% 14.5%RP 95 JS 95

H 14th in the Top 100 Wine Spectator             
1,490201175 Cl.• Chianti Classico D.O.C.G. WS 92 Sangiovese 100% 14.5%RP 91 JS 93

LimitedN.A.50 Cl.Olive Oil    Olio extra vergine di Oliva Chianti Classico Fontodi’s own grown bio olives N.A.

la caRRaIa CHIANTI www.lacarraia.it

GENESI LINE

900201475 Cl.Red • Chianti D.O.C.G Sangiovese 70%, other selected grapes 13.0%

600201575 Cl.• Genesi Rosso Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, a small amount of Sangiovese. 13.0%

600201675 Cl.• Genesi Bianco Vermentino 40%, Chardonnay 40%, Sauvignon Blanc 20 % 12.5%

PIEvE SaNTa RESTITUTa by Gaja MONTALCINO www.gaja.com

6,700Limited201175 Cl.red • Rennina Brunello di Montalcino  D.O.C.G. Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%

caSaNOva dI NERI MONTALCINO www.casanovadineri.it

12,500Limited200875 Cl.Red • Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto D.O.C.G RP 95 Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%JS 94 000

18,650Limited201075 Cl.• Brunello di Montalcino Cerretalto D.O.C.G WS 95 Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%RP 99 JS100
9,800201075 Cl.• Brunello di Montalcino Tenuta Nuova D.O.C.G. Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%RP100 JS 99
5,400201175 Cl.• Brunello di Montalcino Tenuta Nuova D.O.C.G. Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%RP 95 JS 94        

12,00020111.5 L.• Brunello di Montalcino Tenuta Nuova D.O.C.G. Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%RP 95 JS 94
7,1002011150 Cl.• Brunello di Montalcino D.O.C.G Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%

3,100201175 Cl.• Brunello di Montalcino D.O.C.G. Sangiovese Grosso 100% 14.5%RP 92
4,150Limited200975 Cl.• Pietradonice D.O.C. Cabernet Sauvignon 100% 14.5%RP 92 JS 95
1,500201375 Cl.• Rosso di Montalcino D.O.C. Sangiovese 100% 14.0%

1,200201375 Cl.• Irrosso di Casanova Sant’Antimo D.O.C. Sangiovese & Colorino 13.5%
Coming SoonN.A.50 Cl. Olive Oil    Extra virgin olive oil N.A.
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TUScaNy

TENUTa SETTE PONTI www.tenutasetteponti.it

H Nominated Winery of the Year “Vini d’Italia 2015” • 3 glasses Gambero Rosso on 3 different wines for the the 3rd year in a row ( Oreno, Saia and Orma ) •

 8,700Limited20121,5 L.Red • Oreno I.G.T. WS 92 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon & Petit Verdot 14.0%JS 97 000

8,10020111,5 L.• Oreno I.G.T. WS 93 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon & Petit Verdot 14.0%RP92 JS 97
4,20020111,5 L.• Crognolo I.G.T. WS 90 Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%JS 95   
4,200Limited20131,5 L.• Crognolo I.G.T. WS 92 Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%JS 95   
3,850Limited201375 Cl.• Oreno I.G.T. WS 91 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon & Petit Verdot 14.5%JS 97
1,500201375 Cl.• Crognolo I.G.T. WS 92 Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%JS 95 00

980201575 Cl.• Chianti Vigna di Pallino D.O.C.G. Sangiovese 100% 13.5%JS 90

ca’ maRcaNda by Gaja BOLGHERI www.gaja.com

6,300Limited201275 Cl.Red • Camarcanda D.O.C. WS 95 Merlot 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 40%, Cabernet Franc 10% 14.0%RP 94 JS 90
2,160201275 Cl.• Promis Bolgheri I.G.T. RP 92 Merlot, Syrah & Sangiovese 13.5%JS 92 00

2,780Limited201575 Cl.White • Vistamare I.G.T. Vermentino 60% and Viognier 40% 13.0%

2,300N.V50 Cl.Grappa • Promis Merlot 50%, Syrah 35%, Sangiovese 10% 45%

2,300LimitedN.V.50 Cl.• Magari Cabernet, Merlot, Sangiovese 40%

ORma by TENUTa SETTE PONTI BOLGHERI www.tenutasetteponti.it              
  8,900Limited2012150 Cl.Red • Orma Bolgheri I.G.T. RP 94 Merlot 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30%, Cabernet Franc 20% 14.5%JS 96 000   

4,000201375 Cl.• Orma Bolgheri I.G.T. RP 94 Merlot 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30%, Cabernet Franc 20% 14.5%JS 96 000

UmbRIa

la caRRaIa www.lacarraia.it  
  1,150201075 Cl.Red • Fobiano I.G.T. JS 90 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%00

900201375 Cl.• Tizzonero I.G.T. JS 91 Sangiovese & Montepulciano 13.5%RP 88 0

  680201475 Cl.• Ruber I.G.T. Cabernet Sauvignon 100% 13.5%0

680201675 Cl.White • Albeo I.G.T. Chardonnay 50%, Grechetto 50% 12.5%
GENESI LINE 

 1,150201075 Cl.Red • Genesi Gold I.G.T. JS 90 Sangiovese 100% 14.0%

TBC201575 Cl.• Genesi Sangiovese Umbria Rosso Sangiovese 100% 13.0%

699201575 Cl.• Montepulciano d’Abruzzo D.O.C Montepulciano 100% 13.0%   
750201675 Cl.White • Umbria Bianco I.G.T Grechetto 50%, Viognier 50% 12.5%
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UmbRIa

la caRRaIa www.lacarraia.it

ANGEL LINE  

699201575 Cl.Red • Montepulciano d’Abruzzo D.O.C Montepulciano 100% 13.0%

680201475 Cl.• Sangiovese I.G.T. JS 87 Sangiovese 100% 13.0%

680201375 Cl.• Merlot  I.G.T. Merlot 100% 13.5%

maRchE

FaTTORIa SaN lORENZO www.fattoriasanlorenzo.com

1,950Limited201075 Cl.Red • Paradiso Marche Rosso I.G.T. Lacrima Di Morro d’Alba 100% 14.5%

1,450201575 Cl.White • Le Oche Verdicchio Dei Castelli Di Jesi D.O.C.G. Verdicchio 100% 13.5%

1,220201575 Cl.• Di Gino Verdicchio D.O.C. Verdicchio 100% 13.0%

laZIO

FONTaNa dI PaPa www.fontanadipapa.com

CESARE LINE

750201575 Cl.Red • Roma DOC Rosso Red Rouge Montepulciano and Cesanese 12.5%

590NV75 Cl.• Cesare Syrah I.G.T. Syrah 100% 12.5%

590NV75 Cl.• Tre Castelli Syrah Syrah 100% 12.5%

970NV2.0 L.• Fontana di papa Rosso Sangiovese, Merlot, Montepulciano 12.0%

750201575 Cl.White • Roma DOC Bianco White Blanc Malvasia puntinata, Grechetto and Bombino 12.0%

  590NV75 Cl.• Tre Castelli Chardonnay Chardonnay 100% 12.5%

97020142.0 L.• Fontana di papa Vino Bianco Malvasia di Candia, Malvasia del Lazio, rebbiano Toscano 11.0%

PUGlIa   
cONTI ZEcca www.contizecca.it                                               

 DONNA MARZIA LINE 

1,150201475 Cl.Red • Primitivo Zinfandel I.G.T. Primitivo (or ‘Zinfandel’) 100% 15.0%00

820201575 Cl.• Primitivo I.G.T. Primitivo 85%, Other recommended grapes 14.0%

750201675 Cl.Rosé • Rosato Negroamaro 85%, Other recommended grapes 12.5%

camPaNIa   
ShaKER www.shaker.it                                               

 1,100N.V.100 Cl.Liqueur • Limoncello Shaker 32.0%
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ITaly

SIcIly

FEUdO maccaRI www.feudomaccari.it  
 2,150201475 Cl.Red • Maharis I.G.T. WS 88 Syrah 100% 14.5%000                                            
  1,650201375 Cl.• Saia I.G.T. Nero d’Avola 100% 13.5%JS 94 000   
  890201575 Cl.• Nero d’Avola I.G.T. Nero d’Avola 100% 14.5%JS 91 00

  2,130Limited201575 Cl.white • Family and Friends Riserva I.G.T. Grillo 100% 13.0%JS 93
870201575 Cl.• Grillo I.G.T. Grillo 100% 12.5%JS 92
870201475 Cl.Rosé • Rosé Di Nero d’Avola I.G.T. WS 88 Nero d’Avola 100% 13.0%

maRcO dE baRTOlI www.marcodebartoli.com  
ORGANIC

 PANTELLERIA

2,900Limited201250 Cl.Sweet • Bukkuram Sole d’Agosto D.O.C. WS 92 Zibibbo 100% 14.5%00

 MARSALA 

5,440Limited198750 Cl.Sweet • Marsala Superiore Riserva WS 90 Grillo 100% 19.0%JS 92
3,900N.V.50 Cl.• Vecchio Samperi Ventennale WS 90 Grillo 100% 17.5%RP 89 JS 93
2,450 LimitedN.V.50  Cl.• Marsala Superiore Oro Vigna la Miccia D.O.C. Grillo 100% 18.5%RP 90

PIETRadOlcE www.pietradolce.it

6,450201275 Cl.Red • Vigna Barbagalli D.O.C. RP 95 Nerello Mascalese 100% 15.0%JS 95 000

H Best Red of the year Vini d’Italia 2016 Gambero Rosso  - 92/100 Point Guide by Daniele Cernilli, Doctor Wine.

2,730201375 Cl.• Archineri Etna Rosso D.O.C. RP 93 Nerello Mascalese 100% 15.0%JS 93 000   
H Jancis Robinson  17+/ 20  

1,850201475 Cl.• Etna Rosso D.O.C. Nerello Mascalese 100% 14.5%JS 93
1,850201575 Cl.White • Etna Bianco D.O.C. WE 89 Carricante 100% 13.0%

aZIENda aGRIcOla aRIaNNa OcchIPINTI www.agricolaocchipinti.it

ORGANIC

3,660Limited201275 Cl.Red • Grotte Alte I.G.T. WE 89 Nero d’Avola 50%, Frappato 50% 13.0%

2.600201475 Cl.• Siccagno Nero D’Avola I.G.T. Nero D’Avola 100% 13.0%

2,400201475 Cl.• IL Frappato I.G.T. WS 88 Frappato Di Vittoria 100% 12.5%WE 91
1,840201575 Cl.• SP68 Rosso I.G.T. Frappato  70%, Nero d’Avola30% 13.0%

1,840201575 Cl.White • SP68 Bianco I.G.T. WE 90 Moscato Di Alessandria 60%, Albanello 40% 12.0%
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chamPaGNE

bRUNO PaIllaRd www.champagnebrunopaillard.comREIMS  
 7,700Limited199675 Cl.Sparkling • Champagne Blanc de Blancs A.O.C. WS 97 12.0%WE 94 Chardonnay 100%

4,100LimitedN.V.75 Cl.• Champagne Blanc de Blancs A.O.C. WS 91 12.0%RP 92 Chardonnay 100%     
3,020N.V.75 Cl.• Champagne Brut Première Cuvée A.O.C. WS 92 12.0%RP 91 Pinot Meunier 22%, Chardonnay 33%, Pinot Noir 45%                                             

  3,900N.V.75 Cl.Spk Rosé • Champagne Rosé Première Cuvée  A.O.C. 12.0%RP 91 Pinot Noir with a touch of Chardonnay

lOmbaRd & cIE ÉPERNAY www.champagne-lombard.com  
  5,300LimitedN.V.1.5 Cl.• Champagne Lombard Brut A.O.C. WE 87 12.0%Pinot Noir 40%, Pinot Meunier 40%, Chardonnay 20%

2,000N.V.75 Cl.• Champagne Lombard Brut A.O.C. WE 87 12.5%Pinot Noir 40%, Pinot Meunier 40%, Chardonnay 20%

2,360N.V.75 Cl.Spk Rosé • Champagne Lombard Brut Rosé 1er Cru A.O.C. WS 87 12.5%Chardonnay 60%, Pinot Noir 40%

lOIRE vallEy

jEaN-max ROGER www.jean-max-roger.fr    
 1,500201575 Cl.White • Clos Paradis Sancerre 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100%                                            

1,480201475 Cl.• Pouilly Fumé les Chante Alouettes A.O.C. WE 92 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100%

dOmaINE FOUNaSSIER

ORGANIC  

1,770201475 Cl.White • Sancerre Blanc Cuvée C.M. WE 92 13.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100%

1,730201575 Cl.• Cuvee Jules Pouilly Fume 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100%

bURGUNdy

dOmaINE jEaN-maRc bROcaRd www.brocard.fr/enCHABLIS

ORGANIC                  
2,440201475 Cl.White • Chablis Vau de Vey 1er Cru A.O.C. WS 88 Chardonnay 100% 12.0%WE 91  
1,330201575 Cl.• Petit Chablis A.O.C. Chardonnay 100% 12.0%  

dOmaINE FaIvElEy www.domaine-faiveley.comCôTE D’OR

4,250Limited200775 Cl.Red • Pommard les Rugiens 1er Cru A.O.C. 13.2%Pinot Noir 100%

3,900200975 Cl.• Pommard les Rugiens 1er Cru A.O.C. 13.1%Pinot Noir 100%

4,500201175 Cl.• Pommard les Rugiens 1er Cru A.O.C. WS 90 13.0%ST 90 Pinot Noir 100%

1,830201175 Cl.• Mercurey La Framboisiere A.O.C. 12.5%Pinot Noir 100%
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bURGUNdy

dOmaINE FaIvElEy www.domaine-faiveley.comCôTE D’OR

3,3002012   75Cl.Red • Gevrey- Chambertin les Marchais 1er Cru  A.O.C. 13.0%Pinot Noir 100%

3,000200875 Cl.• Volnay Fremiets 1er Cru A.O.C. 13.0%Pinot Noir 100%                                               
1,550201475 Cl.• Bourgogne A.O.C. 12.5%Pinot Noir 100%                                            
2,200201375 Cl.White • Pouilly Fuissé A.O.C. 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

1,770201575 Cl.• Chablis A.O.C. 12.5%Chardonnay 100%

dOmaINE chêNE www.domainechene.frMâCONNAIS

REASONED AGRICULTURE

1,330201475 Cl.White • Macon Vieilles Vignes A.O.C. 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

1,400201475 Cl.• Macon Villages Cuvée Vieilles Vignes 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

1,380201575 Cl.• Aligoté A.O.C. 12.5%Aligoté 100% 

jURa
ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC / CERTIFIED BIO AGRICULTURE                 
dOmaINE dE la PINTE www.lapinte.fr    

 4,700200575 Cl.White • Vin Jaune Arbois A.O.C. 13.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100%                                            
2,450201375 Cl.• Arbois Pupillin Melon à Queue Rouge A.O.C. 13.0%Melon à Queue Rouge 100%

bEaUjOlaIS

ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC / CERTIFIED BIO AGRICULTURE (  CERTIFIÉ AGRICULTURE BIOLOGIQUE )                 
dOmaINE maRcEl laPIERRE www.marcel-lapierre.com    

 2,200201475 Cl.Red • Morgon A.O.C. WS 90 12.0%RP 92 Gamay 100%                                            

bORdEaUx

chaTEaU dEyREm valENTIN HAUT-MÉDOC www.chateau-deyrem-valentin.com

1,290201275 Cl.Red • Château Valentin 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 80%, Merlot 10%, Petit Verdot 10%

cOS d’ESTOURNEl www.estournel.comMÉDOC, SAINT-ESTèPHE

11,400200675Cl.Red • Château Cos d’Estournel 2nd  Grand Cru Classé WS 93 13.5%RP 94 Cabernet Sauvignon 85%, Merlot 13%, Cabernet Franc2%

4,030201275 Cl.• Les Pagodes de Cos 2nd label of Château Cos d’Estournel RP 93 13.0%JS 93 Cabernet sauvignon 62%, Merlot 38%

châTEaU SéRIlhaN by châTEaU aNGélUS www.chateau-serilhan.frMÉDOC, SAINT-ESTèPHE

2,400200975 Cl.Red • Château Mignot 2nd wine of Château Sérilhan 13.0%Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon
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bORdEaUx

châTEaU clERc mIlON baRON PhIlIPPE dE ROTSchIld MÉDOC, PAUILLAC www.chateau-clerc-milon.com

6,950201175 Cl.Red • Château Clerc Milon WS 91 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot, Carmenère 13.0%JS 93
6,170201275 Cl.• Château Clerc Milon 5ème Grand Cru Classé RP 92 C.Sauvignon 50% , Merlot 25%, C.Franc 23% & Petit Verdot 2% 13.5%JS 93
3,600201575 Cl.• Pastourelle de Clerc Milon WE 92 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot and Carmenère 12.0%

châTEaU PONTET-caNET MÉDOC, PAUILLAC www.pontet-canet.com

8,330201275 Cl.• Château Pontet Canet RP 93 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc and Petit Verdot 13.5%JS 93

châTEaU d’aRmaIlhac baRON PhIlIPPE dE ROTSchIld MÉDOC, PAUILLAC www.bpdr.com

4,680Limited201275 Cl.• Château D’armailhac 5ème Grand Cru Classé C.Sauvignon 50% , Merlot 25%, C.Franc 23% & Petit Verdot 2% 13.5%

châTEaU GRaNd PUy lacOSTE  www.chateau-grand-puy-lacoste.comMÉDOC, PAUILLAC

4,900201275 Cl.Red • Château Grand Puy Lacoste A.O.C. WS 93 Cabernet Sauvignon 75%, Merlot 25% 13.5%JS 93
2,700201275 Cl.• Lacoste Borie A.O.C. Cabernet Sauvignon 78%, Merlot 22% 13.5%JS 88

châTEaU GlORIa MÉDOC, SAINT-jULIEN www.domaines-henri-martin.com

5,700Limited201075 Cl.Red • Château Gloria WS 90 13.5%JS 91 cabernet sauvignon 65%, merlot 25%,petit verdot 5%, cabernet franc 5%

châTEaU dUcRU bEaUcaIllOU www.chateau-ducru-beaucaillou.comMÉDOC, SAINT-jULIEN

3,440201275 Cl.Red • Croix de Beaucaillou 13.0%Cabernet Sauvignon 60%,  Merlot 38%, Petit-verdot 2%

3,000201375 Cl.• Petit Caillou 13.0%Cabernet Sauvignon 70%, Merlot 30%

châTEaU TalbOT chateau-talbot.comMÉDOC, SAINT-jULIEN

8,570Limited200375 Cl.Red • Château Talbot WS 91 13.0%JS 91 Cabernet Sauvignon 70%, Merlot 25%, Petit Verdot 4%,

Cabernet Franc 1%

6,650Limited201075 Cl.• Château Talbot 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 62%, Merlot  33%, Petit Verdot 5%

châTEaU laGRaNGE MÉDOC, SAINT-jULIEN www.chateau-lagrange.com

5,400201075 Cl.Red • Château Lagrange WS 92 13.5%JS 95 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot and other

2,650201275 Cl.• Les fiefs de Lagrange 2nd label of Château Lagrange 13.0%Cabernet Sauvignon 61%, Merlot 31% , Petit Verdot 8% 
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bORdEaUx

châTEaU la bRIdaNE www.vignobles-saintout.comMÉDOC, SAINT-jULIEN

2,400201275 Cl.Red • Château la Bridane Grand Vin ( vignobles Bruno Saintout ) 12.5%Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

châTEaU KIRWaN  www.chateau-kirwan.comMÉDOC, MARGAUX

2,880201075 Cl.• Les Charmes de Kirwan  2nd label of Château Kirwan 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

châTEaU SIRaN  www.chateausiran.comMÉDOC, MARGAUX

2,490Limited201275Cl.Red • Château Siran 13.5%Merlot 55% , Cabernet Sauvignon 35%, Petit Verdot 10%  
1,970201275 Cl.• S De Siran 2nd label of Château Siran 13.0%Merlot 46%, C.Sauvignon 40%, Petit Verdot 13%, 1% Cabernet Franc

 
châTEaU haUT-baIlly PESSAC-LEOGNAN www.chateau-haut-bailly.com

6,790Limited201175 Cl.Red • Château Haut-Bailly Grand Cru Classé de Graves RP 94 13.5%JS 95 Cabernet sauvignon 50%, Merlot 47%, Cabernet Franc 3%

2,700201175 Cl.• La Parde Haut-Bailly A.O.C. RP 89 13.5%Cabernet sauvignon 35%, Merlot  35%

châTEaU ladONNE SAUTERNES

1,350Limited201075 Cl.Sweet • Château Ladonne 13.6%Muscadelle, Sauvignon, Sémillon

châTEaU bEyRaN BORDEAUX SUPÉRIEUR

1,200201475Cl.Red • Château Beyran A.O.C. 13.5%Merlot 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 40%, Malbec 10%

châTEaU dEGaS  BORDEAUX SUPÉRIEUR www.vignoblesdegas.fr

950201475Cl.Red • Château Bel Air Rouge 12.5%Merlot 50% Cabernet Sauvignon 50%

châTEaU chaRTRON la FlEUR  BORDEAUX SUPÉRIEUR 

750201275Cl.Red • Chartron La Fleur WE 87 12.5%Merlot 70% Cabernet Sauvignon 30%

750201575Cl.White • Chartron La Fleur WE 86 12.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100%    

châTEaU lE mayNE  BORDEAUX SUPÉRIEUR www.chateaulemayne.fr

1,000201275Cl.Red • Château Le Mayne A.O.C. 14.0%Merlot 35%, Cabernet Sauvignon 35%, Cabernet Franc 30%
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 bORdEaUx

châTEaU maZEyRES   • Moueix Familly • POMEROL www.mazeyres.com

  ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC 

2,940201275 Cl.Red • Château Mazeyres A.O.C.   WS 87 Merlot 80%, Cabernet Franc 20% 13.5%RP 87

châTEaU NéNIN POMEROL www.domaines-delon.com

 9,000Limited200575 Cl.Red • Château Nénin A.O.C. WS 93 Merlot 74% & Cabernet Franc 26% 14.0%JS 96
4,360Coming SoonLimited201275 Cl.• Château Nénin A.O.C. RP 93 14.5%JS 91 Merlot 70% & Cabernet Franc 30%

châTEaU TROTaNOy POMEROL www.domaines-delon.com 
23,000201275 Cl.Red • Château Trotanoy WS 93 90% Merlot - 10 % Cabernet Fran 14.5%JS 96

dOmaINE dE lacOmbE POMEROL

1,970201175 Cl.Red • Domaine De Lacombe A.O.C.   Merlot 75%, Cabernet Franc 25% 13.0%
 

vIGNOblES TOURNEFEUIllE LALANDE DE POMEROL www.chateau-tournefeuille.com

2,030201375 Cl.Red • Château Tournefeuille A.O.C. 13.5%Merlot 70%, Cabernet Franc 30%

1,800201275 Cl.• Ubi Mensa A.O.C.   14.0%Merlot 70%, Cabernet Franc 30%

  chaTEaU PavIE SAINT-EMILION www.vignoblesperse.com/chateau-pavie

15,900Limited200775 Cl.Red • Château Pavie 1er Grand Cru Classé WS 90 14.0%RP 94 Merlot 70%, Cabernet Franc 20%, Cabernet Sauvignon 10%

  vIGNOblES TOURNEFEUIllE SAINT-EMILION www.chateau-tournefeuille.com

2,100201475 Cl.Red • Château La Révérence Grand Cru 13.0%Merlot 51%, Cabernet Franc 49%

châTEaU FIGEac SAINT-EMILION chateau-figeac.com

19,320Limited200975 Cl.Red • Château Figeac 1er Grand Cru Classé WS 96 Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot 13.5%JS 96
9,050Limited201175 Cl.• Château Figeac 1er Grand Cru Classé WS 92 13.0%JS 93 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot

châTEaU TRImOUlET SAINT-EMILION www.chateautrimoulet.com

1,700201075 Cl.Red • Jean de Trimoulet  ( 2nd label of Château Trimoulet Grand Cru ) Merlot 75% & Cabernet Franc 25%. 13.0%
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châTEaU chEval NOIR www.mahler-besse.comSAINT-EMILION

 1,690201375 Cl.Red • Château Cheval Noir A.O.C. 13.0%Merlot 70%, Cabernet 30% 

châTEaU chêNE vIEUx www.mahler-besse.comSAINT-EMILION  
1250201475 Cl.Red • Roseville Puisseguin Saint-Emilion 12.0%Merlot,Caberuet Sauvignon, Malbec

châTEaU FONROqUE SAINT-EMILION www.chateaufonroque.com

ORGANIC BIODYNAMIC / BIO AGRICULTURE CERTIFIED / CERTIFIÉ AGRICULTURE BIOLOGIQUE 

2,650201175 Cl.Red • Château Fonroque Grand Cru Classé RP 88 13.0%WS 88 Merlot 85%, Cabernet Franc 15%

2,650201275 Cl.• Château Fonroque Grand Cru Classé RP 90 13.0%JS 88 Merlot 85%, Cabernet Franc 15%

 
vIGNOblES TOURNEFEUIllE MONTAGNE SAINT-EMILION www.chateau-tournefeuille.com

1,150201375 Cl.Red • Ubi Mensa A.O.C.  13.5%Merlot 70%, Cabernet Franc 30%. 

châTEaU clOS FOURTET MONTAGNE SAINT-EMILION www.closfourtet.com

9,000Limited200275 Cl.Red • Château Clos Fourtet Premier Grand Cru Classé RP 90 13.5%Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabenet Franc 

clOS PUy aRNaUd CôTES DE CASTILLON www.clospuyarnaud.com

ORGANIC BIODYNAMIC / BIO AGRICULTURE CERTIFIED / CERTIFIÉ AGRICULTURE BIOLOGIQUE 

1,780201375 Cl.Red • Clos Puy Arnaud Cuvée Pervenche  A.O.C.  12.5%Merlot 90%, Cabernet Franc 10%

  2,400Limited201275 Cl.• Clos Puy Arnaud Cru Bourgeois RP 89 14.0%Merlot 70%, Cabernet Franc 30% 

RhôNE vallEy

dOmaINE dUSEIGNEUR www.domaine-duseigneur.com

2,300201275 Cl.Red • Catarina, Châteauneuf du Pape A.O.C RP 90 Grenache 85%, Syrah 10%, Mourvèdre 5% 15.5%

990201475 Cl.• La Chapelle, Côtes du Rhône A.O.C Grenache 50%, Syrah 50% 13.5%

dOmaINE dU PESqUIER CôTES DU RHONE www.domainedespasquiers.fr

1,700201375 Cl.Red • Domaine Du Pesquier Gigondas A.O.C RP 90 15.0%Grenache 50%, Syrah 50%

dOmaINE vIRET www.domaine-viret.com

  ORGANIC

1,460201475 Cl.Red • Solstice WS 87 Mourvèdre, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Caladoc, Marselan 12.5%RP 87
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SOUTh WEST

cavE dU maRmaNdaIS www.cave-du-marmandais.fr

950201575Cl.Red • Château Labarthe A.O.C. 13.5%Merlot, Malbec and Cabernet Sauvignon

780201475Cl.• Château La Bastide Red A.O.C. 12.5%Merlot 60%, Malbec 30%, Cabernet Sauvignon 10%

780201575Cl.White • Château La Bastide White A.O.C. 12.0%Sauvignon blanc 95%, Sauvignon gris 5%

  
côTES dE PROvENcE

  dOmaINE hOUchaRT www.famillequiot.com

H Best Rosé In The World ‘Trophée des Vinalies Internationales’ competition

1,050201575 Cl.Rosé • Côtes de Provence A.O.C 12.5%Grenache 35%, Syrah 25%, Cinsault 20%, Cabernet 10%,

laNGUEdOc-ROUSSIllON

lE cEllIER dU PIc

830201475 Cl.Red • Edition Rouge I.G.P. 12.5%Pinot Noir 100%                                            
830201575 Cl.White • Edition Blanc I.G.P. 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

GERmaNy

REINGhaU

SchlOSS SchöNbORN www.schoenborn.de  
1,500201475 Cl.White • Riesling extra dry Q.M.P 11.5%Riestling 100%

                                           
aUSTRIa

WachaU

NIKOlaIhOF www.nikolaihof.at

ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC / DEMETER CERTIFIED 

2,100201575 Cl.White • Vom Stein Federspiel Riesling Qualitätswein 11.0%Riesling 100%

1,590201375 Cl.Off Dry • Hefeabzug Gruner Veltliner Qualitätswein 12.0%Grüner Veltliner 100%
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SPaIN

NavaRRa

bOdEGaS y vIñEdOS qUadERNa vía www.navarrawine.com

ORGANIC    
790201475 Cl.Red • Initium 13.0%Merlot, Tempranillo 

 
RIOja

maRqUéS dE Ulía by bOdEGaS laN www.marquesdeulia.com

1,050201175 Cl.Red • Marques De Ulia Crianza D.O.C. 13.5%Tempranillo 100% 

1,180201075 Cl.• Marques de Ulia Reserva D.O.C. 13.5%Tempranillo 90%, Mazuelo 10%

1,190201475 Cl.White • Zoe Rias Baixas  D.O.C. 14.0%Albariño, Treixadura, Godello and Caiño Blanco

bOdEGaS ROda www.roda.es

3,270201075 Cl.Red • Corimbo I D.O.C. 14.0%Tempranillo 100% 

3,270200975 Cl.• Roda I Reserva D.O.C. RP 93 14.0%Tempranillo 100% 

1,180201375 Cl.• Sela D.O.C. RP 90 14.0%JS 92 Tempranillo 96%, Graciano 3%, Garnacha 1%

PENEdES

RImbaU www.tonrimbau.com

ORGANIC    
4,800Limited201275 Cl.Or • Porcellànic Xarel·lo Surlie D.O. 12.0%Xarel.lo 100%

PRIORaT

caSa GRaN dEl SIURaNa www.casagrandelsiurana.com

ORGANIC

 Red • GR-174 D.O.C. Garnatxa 36%, Cabernet Sauvignon 25%, Samsó 16%,        
1,190201575 Cl.15.0%Syrah 13%, Merlot 7%, Cabernet Franc 3%

 
RIbERa dEl dUERO

EmIlIO mORO www.emiliomoro.com

ORGANIC    
9,170Limited201075 Cl.Red • Malleolus Sanchomartin D.O.C RP 92 14.5%WS 94 Tempranillo 100% 

900201675 Cl.• Finca Resalso D.O.C 13.5%Tempranillo 100% 
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SPaIN

la maNcha

TINTORalba www.tintoralba.com/en    
650201575 Cl.Red • Garnacha Tintorera D.O. 13.5%Garnacha 50%, Tintorera 50%

620201575 Cl.White • Sauvignon Blanc D.O. 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 50%, Verdejo 50%

cadIZ

bOdEGaS GUTIéRREZ cOlOSía  www.gutierrezcolosia.com

ORGANIC

6,250LimitedN.V.50 Cl.Sherry • Pedro Ximénez Solera Familiar D.O. 16.0%Pedro Ximenez 100%

2,030LimitedN.V.75 Cl.• Moscatel Soleado D.O. 16.5%Moscatel 100%

2,030N.V.75 Cl.• Ximénez D.O. 17.0%Pedro Ximenez 100%  
1,450LimitedN.V.75 Cl.• Amontillado D.O. 18.0%Palomino 100%

1,070LimitedN.V.75 Cl.• Colosia Cream D.O. 18.0%Palomino & Pedro Ximenez

980LimitedN.V.37.5 Cl.• Manzanilla D.O. 15.0%Palomino 100%

980N.V.75 Cl.• Colosia Fino D.O. 15.0%Palomino 100%

880LimitedN.V.37.5 Cl.• Cream Mari Pepa D.O. 18.0%Palomino % Pedro Ximenez

750N.V.37.5 Cl.• Elcano Fino D.O. 15.0%Palomino 100%

1,770LimitedN.V.50 Cl.Brandy • Amerigo Vespucci Brandy D.O. 38.0%Airén 100%

 
PORTUGal

dOURO

SOGRaPE vINhOS www.sograpevinhos.eu

H Sogrape Vinhos’ Director of Oenology for the Douro Region, Luís Sottomayor Wine Maker of the Year 2012 by the International Wine Challenge

1,350N.V.75 Cl.Port FO R • Offley Port Tawny D.O.C 19.5%Touriga Franca, Tinta Roriz, Tinta Amarela & Tinto Cao

1,150LimitedN.V.75 Cl.• Offley Port Ruby D.O.C 19.5%Touriga Franca, Tinta Roriz, Tinta Amarela & Tinto Cao

1,150N.V.75 Cl.Port FO W • Offley Port White D.O.C 19.5%Malvasia Fina, Codega, Viosinho & Gouveio

U.S.a.

NaPa vallEy

ca’mOmI www.camomiwinery.com

TBC201475 Cl.Red • Cabernet Sauvignon WE 88 14.0%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

1,370Limited201475 Cl.• Napa Valley Zinfandel D.O.C 13.5%Zinfandel 100%

1,200201475 Cl.• Rosso di Napa 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon, Zinfandel, Merlot & Petite Syrah

1,370201475 Cl.White • Chardonnay 13.9%Chardonnay 100%
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U.S.a.

calIFORNIa

caNNONball SONOMA www.drinkcannonball.com

1,150201275 Cl.Red • Cannonball Califonia Cabernet Sauvignon 13.8%Cabernet Sauvignon 97% , Petite Sirah 3% 

1,150201275 Cl.• Cannonball Sonoma County Merlot 13.8%Merlot 100%

1,150201375 Cl.White • Cannonball Sonoma County Chardonnay 13.5%Chardonnay 100%

PERU 

vallE dE Ica

INqUEbRaNTablE

ORGANIC

2,100201575 Cl.Red • Quebrada De Ihuanco 12.8%Quebranta 100%

2,000Limited201475 Cl.Orange • Albita Orange 12.5%Albilla, Italia

chIlE 

acONcaGUa REGION

dE maRTINO CASABLANCA VALLEY www.demartino.cl

ORGANIC

1,030201575 Cl.White • Reserva Legado Sauvignon Blanc D.O. Casablanca 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100%

SaNTIaGO

dE maRTINO MAIPO VALLEY www.demartino.cl

ORGANIC

1,030Coming Soon201375 Cl.• Reserva Legado Cabernet 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

880201475 Cl.• Reserva 347 Vineyards Cabernet 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

GENESIS MAIPO VALLEY                                              
650201575 Cl.Red • Classic Red Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

650201475 Cl.• Classic Red Merlot 13.5%Merlot 100%

650201675 Cl.White • Classic White Chardonnay 12.5%Chardonnay 100%

650201575 Cl.• Classic White Sauvignon 13.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100%
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chIlE 

SaNTIaGO

aNTIyal MAIPO VALLEY                                              
ORGANIC

2,730201475 Cl.Red • Carmenere D.O. 14.5%Carmenere 100%

1,090201575 Cl.• Pura Fe Carmenere D.O. 14.5%Carmenere 100%

cENTRal vallEy REGION

maWIda CACHAPOAL VALLEY www.mawida.cl                                              
650201575 Cl.Red • Tagua Tagua  D.O. Cachapoal Valley D.O. 12.5%Carmenere 100%

chaTEaU lOS bOldOS CACHAPOAL VALLEY                                              
680201575 Cl.Red • Tradition Reserve Carmenere  D.O. 13.5%Carmenere 100%

680201575 Cl.White • Tradition Reserve Chardonnay  D.O. 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

PUENTE aUSTRal COLCHAGUA VALLEY                                              
900201475 Cl.Red • Chateau de G Gran Reserva  D.O. 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

900201475 Cl.• Chateau de G Gran Reserva  D.O. 13.5%Carmenere 100%

650201575 Cl.• Chateau de G Reserva D.O. 13.5%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

650201675 Cl.White • Chateau de G Reserva D.O. 13.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100%

2,550201675 Cl.Or • Maturana Wines - Torontel Naranjo 13.0%Torontel 100% 

hUaSO dE SaUZal MAULE VALLEY                                              
ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

1,450201475 Cl.Red • Carinena D.O. Maule 13.5%Carinena 100%

1,450201475 Cl.• Chilena D.O. Maule 13.5%Pais 100%

GONZalES baSTIaS MAULE VALLEY www.vinosgonzalezbastias.com                                              
ORGANIC

1,820201575 Cl.Red • Pais en Tinaja D.O. 13.7%Pais 100%

SOUTh REGION

dE maRTINO ITATA VALLEY www.demartino.cl

ORGANIC

1,030201475 Cl.Red • Gallardia Cinsault D.O. Itata 13.0%Cinsault 100%
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chIlE 

SOUTh REGION

ROGUE vINE ITATA VALLEY                                              
ORGANIC

1,160201575 Cl.White • Grand Itata Bianco D.O. 13.0%Muscat 60%, Riesling 30%

1,160201575 Cl.Or • Jamon Jamon 13.5%Muscat 100%

aRGENTINa

mENdOZa

FINca FlIchmaN www.flichman.com.ar

900201475 Cl.Red • Aberdeen Angus Centenario Malbec 13.0%Melbec 100%

690201675 Cl.White • Aberdeen Angus Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

caRmElO PaTTI

1,350200775 Cl.Red • Cabernet Sauvignon 13.6%Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

mIchElINI bROThERS GUALTALLARY, UCO VALLEY                                              
ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

2,330201575 Cl.Red • Otra Piel D.O. 13.5%Cabernet Franc 60%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30%, Pinot Noir 10%

1,650201475 Cl.• Super Uco Calcareo Granito D.O. 14.0%Malbec 100%

1,000201675 Cl.• Ji Ji Ji D.O. 12.0%Malbec 50%, Pinot Noir 50%

790201475 Cl.• Barbarians Gualta  D.O. 13.5%Malbec 100%

1,350201575 Cl.Or • Via Revolucionaria Torrontes Brutal D.O. 14.5%Torrontes 100%

REvOlvER GUALTALLARY, UCO VALLEY

ORGANIC 

1,260201575 Cl.Red • Gualtallary Pinot Noir 13.5%Pinot Noir 100%  
 1,260201575 Cl.White • Gualtallary Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100%
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aUSTRalIa

 WESTERN aUSTRalIa

dOmaINE NaTURalISTE MARGARET RIVER www.domainenaturaliste.com.au

DISCOVERY RANGE

1,000201475 Cl.Red • Cabernet Sauvignon 14.0%Cabernet Sauvignon 98%, Malbec 2% 

H Silver –Decanter                                         
1,000201575 Cl.White • Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100% 

H Silver – London International Wine Challenge

 
FRaNKlaNd ESTaTE FRANKLAND RIVER www.franklandestate.com.au

ORGANIC / AUSTRALIAN ORGANIC CERTIFIED

ROCKY GULLY

990201475 Cl.Red • Rocky Gully Shiraz 13.5%Shiraz 100%  
 990201675 Cl.White • Rocky Gully Sauvignon Blanc 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100% 

990201675 Cl.• Rocky Gully Riesling 11.5%Riesling 100% 

 
SOUTh aUSTRalIa  

bERTON vINEyaRdS HIGH EDEN, BAROSSA VALLEY www.bertonvineyards.com.au

RESERVE 

1,000201375 Cl.Red • Reserve Shiraz Barossa 14.5%Shiraz 100%

HEAD OVER HEELS 

600201675 Cl.Red • Head over Heels Shiraz 14.0%Shiraz 100%

600201675 Cl.• Head over Heels Cabernet Merlot 14.0%Cabernet and Merlot

600201675 Cl.White • Head over Heels Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100%

                                           
bERTON vINEyaRdS HIGH EDEN, BAROSSA VALLEY www.bertonvineyards.com.au

OUTBACK jACK 

570201575 Cl.Red • Outback Jack Shiraz Merlot 13.5%Shiraz and Merlot  
 570201575 Cl.• Outback Jack Cabernet Merlot 13.0%Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot 

570201675 Cl.White • Outback Jack Sauvignon Semillion 12.5%Sauvignon Blanc, Semillion 

hEWITSON BAROSSA, MCLAREN VALE www.hewitson.com.au

 
1,150201575 Cl.Red • Ned & Henry’s Shiraz 14.0%Shiraz 100%

1,150201375 Cl.• Miss Harry GSM Blend 14.0%Grenache 50%, Mourvèdre 23%, Shiraz  22%, Cinsault and Carignan 5%
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aUSTRalIa

ElIxIR www.elixirwinegroup.com

SOUTh aUSTRalIa

840201375 Cl.Red • Elixir Cabernet Sauvignon 13.5%Cabernet sauvignon 100%

840201375 Cl.• Elixir Shiraz 13.5%Shiraz 100%

SEvEN dEadly SINS

840201375 Cl.Red • Seven Deadly Sins Shiraz 13.5%Shiraz 100%

vIcTORIa

lEThbRIdGE GEELONG www.lethbridgewines.com

ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

1,570201175 Cl.Red • Pinot Noir 13.0%Pinot Noir 100%

1,570201375 Cl.• Pinot Noir JH 95 14.0%JS 92 Pinot Noir 100%   
1,360201475 Cl.• Shiraz Great western 14.5%Shiraz 100% 

1,790201675 Cl.White • Chardonnay 13.5%Chardonnay 100% 

1,500201675 Cl.• Pinot Gris TF 92 12.5%Pinot Gris 100%

 
mac FORbES YARRA VALLEY www.macforbes.com

ORGANIC 

1,500201575 Cl.Red • Pinot Noir WS90 12.5%Pinot Noir 100%   
1,470201575 Cl.White • Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100% 

  
NEW ZEalaNd

GISbORNE

mIllTON www.millton.co.nz

ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC / DEMETER CERTIFIED

CRAZY BY NATURE

1,360201475 Cl.Red • Cosmo Red 13.5%Malbec, Syrah, Merlot and Viognier

1,190201475 Cl.White • Cosmo white 13.5%Chardonnay, Viognier and Marsanne

RIVERPOINT

1,030201475 Cl.• Riverpoint Vineyard Viognier 13.5%Viognier

LIBIAMO

2,120201575 Cl.Or • Libiamo Field Blend 13.5%Viognier, Marsanne, Muscat
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NEW ZEalaNd

haWKES bay

STONEcROFT www.stonecroft.co.nz

ORGANIC                                              
1,490201575 Cl.Red • Crofters Syrah 13.0%Syrah 100%

                    
ROd mcdONald www.rmwines.co.nz

QUARTER ACRE     
1,300201375 Cl.Red • Quarter Acre Merlot Malbec 14.0%Merlot, Malbec and Cabernet Franc

1,300201475 Cl.• Quarter Acre Syrah 13.0%Syrah 100% 

1,300201475 Cl.White • Quarter Acre Viognier 13.0%Viognier 100%

ONE OFF

1,300201475 Cl.Red • One Off Martinborough Pinot Noir 13.8%Pinot Noir 100%

1,300201575 Cl.Or • Rhymes With Orange 12.0%Pinot Gris 100% 

FRIZZELL WINE ESTATE

930201375 Cl.Red • Pinot Gris 13.0%Pinot Gris 100%

malbOROUGh

FRamINGham www.framingham.co.nz  
1,500201475 Cl.Red • Pinot Noir 13.5%Pinot Noir 100%                                            
1,290201575 Cl.White • Sauvignon Blanc 13.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100% 

1,290201575 Cl.• Classic Riesling 12.0%Riesling 100% 

malbOROUGh

aSTROlabE www.astrolabewines.co.nz

PROVINCE

2,45020111,5 L.Red • Province Pinot Noir 14.0%Pinot Noir 100% 

1,360201475 Cl.• Province Pinot Noir 14.0%Pinot Noir 100% 

1,220201475 Cl.White • Province Chardonnay 13.0%Chardonnay 100% 

1,150201075 Cl.• Province Dry Riesling  11.5%Riesling 100% 

1,150200975 Cl.• Farm vineyards Riesling 13.5%Riesling 100% 

1,075201575 Cl.• Sauvignon Blanc 9.0%Sauvignon Blanc 100% 
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NEW ZEalaNd

malbOROUGh

aSTROlabE www.astrolabewines.co.nz

DURVILLEA

1,150201075 Cl.Red • Durvillea Pinot Noir 13.5%Pinot Noir 100% 

1,075201475 Cl.White • Durvillea Chardonnay 13%Chardonnay 100% 

930201575 Cl.• Durvillea Sauvignon Blanc 13.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100% 

SOUTh aFRIca

WESTERN caPE

cEdERbERG www.cederbergwine.com

BIODIVERSITY AND WINE INITIATIVE MEMBER CHAMPION SINCE 2010                                                 
970201475 Cl.Red • Merlot / Shiraz 14.5%Merlot 69%, Shiraz 31%

1,370201675 Cl.White • Sauvignon Blanc 11.5%Sauvignon Blanc 100% 

SWaRTlaNd

INTEllEGO

CERTIFIED ORGANIC BY SGS                                                    
1,450201575 Cl.Red • Kedungu 12.5%Syrah 66%, Cinsault 26%, Mourvedre 8%

2,050Limited201575 Cl.Or • Elementis 11.5%Chenin Blanc 100% 

PaaRl

ayama www.ayama.co.za

BIODIVERSITY AND WINE INITIATIVE MEMBER SINCE 2008 / NATURAL YEASTS WINES       

890201375 Cl.Red • Leopard Spot Red 14.0%Shiraz 55%, Pinotage 40%, Mourvedre 5% 

MAISON DE G LINE                                              
670201575 Cl.Red • Maison de G Pinotage 13.5%Pinotage 100%

H ABSA TOP 10

670201575 Cl.White • Maison de G Chenin Blanc 13.2%Chenin Blanc 100% 

SlENT www.ayama.co.za

BIODIVERSITY AND WINE INITIATIVE MEMBER SINCE 2008 / NATURAL YEASTS WINES                                                    
650201375 Cl.Red • Slent Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot 14.0%Cabernet Sauvignon & Merlot

650201575 Cl.• Slent Pinotage Shiraz 13.5%Pinotage & Sirah

650201575 Cl.White • Slent Chenin Blanc Sauvignon Blanc 12.0%Chenin Blanc & Sauvignon Blanc 

 ♥ A percentage of the sales of these wines will be donated to the Sirkel School for underpriviledged children, to improve the school’s infrastructure andfinance a school bus. ♥


